WHEREAS the CRA has entered into a Development Consultant Service Agreement with 

Matthew Lawrence, through Lawrence Homes, Inc., d/b/a Lawrence Development Group, to 

provide development consulting and advisory services, with compensation not to exceed Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), plus approved reimbursable expenses; and 

WHEREAS the CRA Board of Directors finds that the services provided by Matthew Lawrence 

and/or his affiliated company provide a direct benefit to both the CRA and the Town of Eatonville; 

and 

WHEREAS the CRA Board of Directors desires to equitably share the cost of such services with

[...]

provided by Matthew Lawrence and/or his affiliated company pursuant to the applicable 

Development Consultant Service Agreement. 

SECTION TWO: AMOUNT AND FUNDING. The CRA’s financial obligation under this 

Resolution shall not exceed fifty percent (50%) of the total authorized contract amount of Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), plus fifty percent (50%) of any approved reimbursable 

expenses, subject to the availability of legally appropriated CRA funds. 

SECTION THREE: ADMINISTRATION. The CRA Executive Director is hereby authorized 

to take all actions necessary to implement this Resolution, including coordination with the Town